

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7533/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 04/12/2006 in WP No. 5114/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RATNAGIRI GAS & POWER PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DABHOL POWER EMPLOYEES ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7664 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.K. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jai Singh, Adv.

No. 1

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Jai Singh, learned counsel accepts notice for respondent

No. 1 and prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List after summer vacation, 2007.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master

Court Master