

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7533/2007

RATNAGIRI GAS & POWER PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DABHOL POWER EMPLOYEES ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7664 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.7533/2007

Place the application for withdrawal of SLP before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) No.7664/2007

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.2 and 4.

The petitioner is granted a week's time to file process fee and spare
copy.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.3.

List again on 27.8.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)

Registrar

rd